helminth infections. A total of 117 pupils (67 boys and 50 girls) 

from four primary schools in the district were chosen. All the 

sampled subjects used for the study gave their consent to be 

involved in the research. 

Questionnaire Administration 

A total of one hundred and seventeen (117) simple 

structured questionnaires were designed using close ended 

questions to provide information about the socio-demographic 

factors of participants and predisposing factors to both infections. 

Informed consents were obtained from all participants before